------   ----   ----   ------

Loss before taxes   (4,770)   (1,040)   --   (3,730)

Income tax benefit (provision)   1,234   --   (269) (g)   965
   -----   -----   ----   ---

Loss from continuing
   operations   $(3,536)   $(1,040)   $(269)   $(2,765)
   =======   =======   =====   =======

   Please see Notes to the unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of
Operations and Consolidated Balance Sheet.

   TELOS CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001
   (Unaudited)
   (amounts in thousands)

   Pro Forma
   Historical  ------------------------------------
   Balances   TCC   Adjustments   Balances
   --------   ---   -----------   --------

Sales
 Systems and Support Services   $60,402   $58,073 (d) $(2,329)(h)   $   --
 Products   96,301   --   2,329 (h)   98,630
 Xacta   13,558   --   --   13,558
   ------   ------   -----   ------
   170,261   58,073   --   112,188
Costs and expenses
 Cost of sales   143,041   53,783 (d)   --   89,258
 Selling, general and
   administrative expenses   24,634   6,099 (e)   --   18,535
 Goodwill amortization   250   250 (d)   --   --
   ---   ---   ----   ------
Operating income   2,336   (2,059)   --   4,395
Other income (expenses)
 Other income   70   3 (d)   --   67
 Interest expense   (4,073)   (878)(f)   --   (3,195)
   ------   ----   ----   ------

(Loss) income before taxes   (1,667)   (2,934)   --   1,267

Income tax benefit (provision)   996   --   (756) (g)   240
   ---   -----   ----   ---

(Loss) income from continuing
   operations   $(671)  $(2,934)   $(756)   $1,507
   =====   =======   =====   ======

   Please see Notes to the unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of
Operations and Consolidated Balance Sheet.

   TELOS CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000

[…]

(Loss) income before taxes   (17,832)   9,022   --   (26,854)

Income tax benefit (provision)   7,853   --   (1,750)(g)   6,103
   -----   ----   ------   -----

(Loss) income from continuing
   operations   $(9,979)   $9,022   $(1,750)   $(20,751)
   =======   ======   =======   ========

   Please see Notes to the unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of
Operations and Consolidated Balance Sheet.

   TELOS CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   AT JUNE 30, 2002
   (Unaudited)
   (amounts in thousands)
   ASSETS

   Pro Forma
   Historical ------------------------------------
   Balances   TCC   Adjustments   Balances
   --------   ---   -----------   --------

Current assets
   Cash and cash equivalents   $   109   $   --   $  2,037(a)  $  2,146
   Accounts receivable, net   24,571   28,419(b)   23,816(b)   19,968
   Inventories, net   4,001   --   --   4,001
   Deferred income taxes, current   3,307   578(b)   --(g)   2,729
   Other current assets   106   11(b)   --   95
   ------   ------   ------   -----

   Total current assets   32,094   29,008   25,853   28,939

Property and equipment, net   10,834   51(b)   --   10,783
Goodwill, net   2,499   2,499(b)   --   --
Deferred income taxes, long term   6,216   425(b)   --(g)   5,791
Other assets   549   6(b)   --   543
   ---   ------   ------   ------
   $52,192   $31,989   $  25,853   $46,056
   =======   =======   =========   =======

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' INVESTMENT
Current liabilities
   Accounts payable   $ 11,834   $3,097(b)   $   --   $ 8,737
   Other current liabilities   1,293   1(b)   --(g)   1,292
   Unearned revenue   8,402   20(b)   --   8,382
   Senior credit facility   13,278   --   (13,278)(a)   --
   Senior subordinated notes   8,179   --   --   8,179
   Accrued compensation
   and benefits   7,615   1,838(b)   --   5,777
   -----   -----   -------   -----

   Total current liabilities   50,601   4,956   (13,278)   32,367

Capital lease obligations   10,509   10(b)   --   10,499
   ------   -----   ------   ------
   Total liabilities   61,110   4,966   (13,278)   42,866

Redeemable preferred stock
   Senior redeemable preferred
   stock   7,113   --   --   7,113
   Redeemable preferred stock   50,709   --   --   50,709
   ------   -----   -----   ------

   Total preferred stock   57,822   --   --   57,822

Stockholders' investment
   Common stock   78   --   --   78
   Capital in excess of par   --   --   --   --
   Retained deficit   (66,818)   27,023(b)   39,131(c)   (54,710)
   (g)
   -------   ------   ------   -------
Total stockholders' investment   (66,740)   27,023   39,131   (54,632)
   -------   ------   -----   -------
   $ 52,192   $31,989   $   25,853   $46,056
   ========   =======   =========   =======

   Please see Notes to the unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of
Operations and Consolidated Balance Sheet.

Pro Forma Adjustments

   The pro forma adjustments outlined below present adjustments related to the
transaction:

a)   Reflects the net receipt of $15.3  million in cash less the pay down of the
   Company's  Senior Revolving Credit Facility in the amount of $13.3 million.
   The Company's  Facility  agreement requires that all proceeds from the sale
   of a subsidiary be used to pay down the Facility balance.